shall accept any private employment, civil or criminal, in any 25 

matter investigated by such criminal investigators. 26 

(6)  The full and complete compensation for all public duties 27 

rendered by the criminal investigators shall be not more 28 

than * * * Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) per annum, 29 

to be determined at the discretion of the district attorney based 30 

upon the qualifications, education and experience of the criminal 31 

investigator, plus necessary travel and other expenses, to be paid 32 

in accordance with Section 25-31-8.